
CI TY  OF  P IT TSBUR GH  

DEPARTMENT  OF  MOBILITY  &  INFRASTRUCTURE  

CIT Y-COUN TY  BUI LD I NG  

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850 

EDWARD C. GAINEY 
MAYOR 

M

KIMBERLY LUCAS 
DIRECTOR 

May 20th, 2022 

President and Members of City Council 
City of Pittsburgh 

RE:  CBD Signals Phase 4 Supplemental 
Agreement 8 

Dear Members of City Council: 

Attached is a proposed Resolution providing for a Supplemental Agreement for Services During 
Construction with Trans Associates Engineering Consultants, Inc. for the CBD Signals Phase 4 project at a 
cost thereof, not to exceed Two Million Four Hundred Nineteen Thousand and Four Hundred Fifty One 
Dollars and Thirty Nine Cents ($2,419,451.39) and increase of One Hundred Thirty Eight Thousand Three 
Hundred Twelve Dollars and Fifteen Cents ($138,312.15) from the previously executed Agreement 
46939-7. 

Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

Sincerely, 

Kimberly Lucas 
Director 

KL/JS/sy 


